01-13-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1595** 102335223 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 3/01) OMD NO. 0651-0011 exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: PaymentOne Corporation eBillit Incorporated Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: ■ No ∐Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance 5883 Rue Ferrari Street Address: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: San Jose State/Provence: CA Zip: 95138 . Other: Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date(s): December 26, 2002 ☐ Yes No 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) 09/467.693 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$40.00 Name. Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Enclosed Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Sanjeet K. Dutta

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty Docket No. 5776P001

01/10/2003 GTON11 00000160 09467693

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013640 FRAME: 0269



SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 13th day of September, 2002, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of EBILLIT, INC., a Delaware corporation, was changed to PAYMENTONE CORPORATION



RECORDED: 01/08/2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of December 26, 2002.

BILL JONES Secretary of State

no

> PATENT REEL: 013640 FRAME: 0270